- Credit card receivables   4,074,605   7,870   6,419   -   -   -   -   4,088,894

- Revolving credit   5,201,546   29,837   -   -   -   -   -   5,231,383

- Share margin financing   623,747   -   -   -   -   -   -   623,747

Total   66,785,485   4,366,440   1,711,339   1,151,877   17,484,651   17,089,526   790,482   109,379,800

Non-trading book

The Bank

2010

Company No: 13491-P

CIMB Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

236

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2011 (Continued)

52 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

52.2  Market risk (Continued)

52.2.2 Interest rate risk (Continued)

(c)  Sensitivity of profit

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Group and the Bank’s banking book to

movement in interest rates:

 + 100 basis point  -100 basis point  + 100 basis point  -100 basis point

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM' 000

Impact to profit (after tax) (106,503)   106,503   (104,507)   104,507

 + 100 basis point  -100 basis point  + 100 basis point  -100 basis point

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM' 000

Impact to profit (after tax) (72,556)   72,556   (76,296)   76,296

 The Group

 The Bank

 2011  2010

 2011  2010

Sensitivity is measured using the EaR methodology. The treatments and assumptions

applied are based on the contractual repricing and remaining maturity of the products,

whichever is earlier. Items with indefinite repricing maturity are treated based on the

earliest possible repricing date. The actual dates may vary from the repricing profile

allocated due to factors such as pre-mature withdrawals, prepayment and others.

A 100 bps parallel rate movement is applied to the yield curve to model the potential

impact on profit in the next 12 months from policy rate change.

The projection assumes that interest rates of all maturities move by the same amount and,